Subject to the approval by the Independent Shareholders at the AGM, the total number
of Shares to be issued upon the exercise of the Option, and percentage of total issued share
capital of the Company, calculated based on the number of Shares in issue on the Latest
Practicable Date, is as follows:–

Name of the
Participant Capacity

No. of
options to

be
granted

Percentage
of total

no. of
shares in

issue

No. of
options

previously
granted

No. of
options

exercised

Mr. Cheah Chairman, Chief
Investment Officer
and Executive
Director

55,450,828 3.47% 1,600,000 0

The following table illustrates the changes in the shareholdings of Mr. Cheah in the
issued share capital of the Company upon the exercise in full of all the Option and the
Existing Options (assuming no Shares have been issued upon the exercise in full of the
Pre-IPO Share Option):

Shareholders
As at the Latest Practicable

Date
Upon exercise of the Option

in full

Upon exercise of the
Option, the Pre-IPO Share

Option and the Existing
Options in full

Number of
Shares held

Approximate
shareholding

percentage
Number of

Shares held

Approximate
shareholding

percentage
Number of

Shares held

Approximate
shareholding

percentage

Mr. Cheah (Note 1) 0 0 55,450,828 3.35 57,050,828 3.32
CCML (Note 2) 570,468,484 35.65 570,468,484 34.46 570,468,484 33.23
Directors (other than

Mr. Cheah)
(Note 3) 226,718,275 14.17 226,718,275 13.70 257,912,685 15.02

Other public
Shareholders 802,813,241 50.18 802,813,241 48.49 831,451,003 48.43

Total: 1,600,000,000 100 1,655,450,828 100 1,716,883,000 100

Note:

(1) Mr. Cheah holds an Existing Option of the Company under the Share Option Scheme which was
previously granted on 26 March 2008 exercisable in full, into 1,600,000 Shares.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 8 –

(2) The 570,468,484 Shares are beneficially held by CCML as at the Latest Practicable Date. CCML is
wholly-owned by Cheah Company Limited which is in turn wholly-owned by Hang Seng Bank
Trustee International Limited, as trustee for a discretionary trust, the discretionary objects of which
include Mr. Cheah and certain members of his family.

(3) The Directors other than Mr. Cheah hold Existing Options of the Company granted under the Share